NAVY COLLEGE NEWS
NSA MID-SOUTH
JULY 2004

CLEP/DANTES TESTING

The Navy College Office will NOT administer CLEP/DANTES Exams on Wednesday,
21 July. Testing will resume on 28 July at 0800.

MARK YOUR CALENDAR!!! NAVY COLLEGE EDUCATION FAIR

The Navy College Office will host an Education Fair on Thursday, 5 August from
1030-1330 in Building S-241. The fair is free and open to all service members, their
family members, retirees, and DOD employees. Everyone is encouraged to stop by and
visit with the college of your choice.

The following educational institutions have been invited to participate and will be
available to answer your questions on degree program options and to discuss their
education programs that extend from vocational/technical to graduate programs.

Baptist College of Health Sciences
Belhaven College

Bethel College

Christian Brothers University

Concorde Career College

Crichton College

Dyersburg State Community College
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University
ITT Technical Institute

LeMoyne-Owen College

Mid-South Community College

New Horizons Computer Learning Center
Northwest Mississippi Community College
Park University

Remington College

Rhodes College

Southern lllinois University at Carbondale
Southwest Tennessee Community College
Strayer University



Tennessee Technology Center at Covington
Tennessee Technology Center at Memphis
Tennessee Technology Center at Ripley
Union University

University of Arkansas at Fayetteville
University of Memphis

University of Memphis — Naval ROTC
University of Mississippi — Desoto Center
University of Phoenix

University of Tennessee-Center for the Health Sciences
University of Tennessee-Knoxville

Webster University

William R. Moore College of Technology

For more information, call 874-5290.

ON-BASE COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES

The Navy College Office sponsors six colleges and universities on-base to serve the
needs of active duty military personnel and their family members. However, there is
encouragement for anyone interested in pursuing a degree to enroll. All are accredited
schools and are members of SOCNAV. A wide range of degree plans are offered
through these schools. The following off-duty education programs are presently being
offered at Naval Support Activity Mid-South:

. Park University — Associate of Science in Management and Criminal Justice
Administration; Bachelor of Science Degree in Management,
Management/Computer Information Systems, Management/Human Resources
and Criminal Justice Administration, 872-4389

. Southwest Tennessee Community College — Associate of Applied Science Degree
in Mid-Management Technology, 333-4851

. Southern Illinois University at Carbondale - Bachelor of Science Degree in
Industrial Technology and Health Care Management, 872-3815 & 872-8621

. University of Arkansas at Fayetteville - Master of Science in Operations
Management, 872-2280

. University of Memphis —Bachelor of Professional Studies in Organizational
Leadership; Required courses leading to the Master of Business Administration;
Master of Public Administration and Doctor of Education in Higher Education

and Leadership, 873-0176

Webster University - Master of Business Administration and Master of Arts in
Human Resource Management and Computer Resources and Information
Management, 873-1531



SAT SUMMER SHUTDOWN

The SAT Program shuts down its scoring system in late summer to prepare for the
national testing program starting in October. For this testing year, the SAT program is
shutting down the scoring system effective 1 August 2004.

Examinees experience significant score delays if tested after the end of June.

Only the ACT Assessment will be administered at Navy College in July and August for
college entrance or officer programs.

SCHOLARSHIP SEARCH

Service members, veterans, and members of their families can now search for
education scholarships that fit their particular needs at military.com. The improved
Scholarship Search system contains over 1,000 scholarships worth millions of dollars,
and includes details on individual scholarship eligibility, monetary amount, and
deadlines. Visit the following web site to use this service:
www.military.com/Education/Scholarship/newsearch.

EVALUATION OF FOREIGN TRANSCRIPTS

DANTES has a web site that lists companies that evaluate foreign transcripts and
belong to the National Association of Credential Evaluation Services (NACES).

Some colleges and universities evaluate foreign transcripts on their own. Other
colleges and universities recommend or require the student with a foreign transcript to
get the transcript evaluated by one of the companies that fall under NACES. These
companies charge a fee and it is the student’s responsibility to pay that fee.

For a list of Foreign Transcript Evaluators, visit
http://www.dantes.doded.mil/dantes web/refpubs/ftr. htm.

COLLEGE INFO & TA WORKSHOP

This workshop is mandatory for all first time Navy Tuition Assistance (TA) users.
Students using Navy TA are encouraged to attend this workshop as soon as possible,
but not later than the second TA document is issued. The TA Workshop is held in Bldg.
S-241, room 123.

The TA Workshop covers:

TA Policy and restrictions

How to prepare a TA Application

Student's responsibilities when using TA

Processing a TA application

Accreditation Issues

Reimbursement & Waiver of Indebtedness Procedures
Formal Degree Plans

VA Top-Up
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http://www.military.com/Education/Scholarship/newsearch
http://www.dantes.doded.mil/dantes_web/refpubs/ftr.htm

Please observe the following upcoming workshop dates:

TIME DATE
1400 22 July
1400 26 August
1400 23 September

Call your Navy College Office at 874-5290 for reservations.

PARK UNIVERSITY
MILLINGTON CAMPUS

Fall I Term Schedule
*Note Schedule Change*
(August 23 — October 17, 2004)

Monday/Wednesday — Aug. 23 through Oct. 13

4:30 - 7:00 P.M. Instructor
AC201 Principles of Accounting 1 TBA
CS140 Introduction to Computers Merritt
HR353 Introduction to Human Resource Management Nicholson
ENI105 Writing Strategies and Concepts Dockery
7:10 — 9:45 P.M. Instructor
CS151 Introduction to Programming TBA
MG365 Organizational Behavior Morris
Tuesday/Thursday — Aug. 24 through Oct. 14
4:30 - 7:00 P.M. Instructor
CJ100 Introduction to Criminal Justice TBA
MG260 Business Law 1 Wilke
MG352 Principles of Management Ferrante
7:10 — 9:45 P.M. Instructor
CJ200 Criminology Turner
MK351 Principles of Marketing Walker
Friday — Aug. 27 through Oct. 15
4:30 — 9:45 P.M. Instructor
EC301 Intermediate Macroeconomics Sumrall
EN306b Professional Writing in the Disciplines Dockery
Saturday — Aug. 28 through Oct. 16
8:30 AM. — 1:30 P.M. Instructor
MAI120 Basic Concepts of Statistics Bacopolus
PS206 Introduction to Guidance and Counseling Strausser

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

Industrial Technology

Southern lllinois University’s Bachelor of Science in Industrial Technology is a
management-oriented degree with a specialization in manufacturing. Classes are
offered on alternate weekends, and you can complete the 16 core courses for the degree



in 16 months. If you are interested in beginning the program, call the SIU office at
872-3815 or email itnsamem@bigriver.net.

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY
Health Care Management

Southern Illinois University 's Bachelor of Science in Health Care Management is now
registering for the Fall '04 semester. Anyone interested in registering for the program
may call 872-8621. Our classes are accelerated and begin monthly. The Health Care
Management classes are on alternate weekends and can be completed in 16 months.
We are located in Bldg. S-241 in Room 133.

SOUTHWEST TENNESSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SUMMER 2004
July 13, 2004: Last day to withdrawal and receive a "W'" for the Extended Summer
2004 Semester. Remember that if you use Military TA and drop a class you are
responsible to the Navy for that portion of the TA which was not refunded.

Summer Il Refund Dates:

July 2, 2004 Last day to drop Summer II Courses or withdrawal with 100% refund
July 6, 2004 Classes begin and last day to Add a class.

July 12, 2004 Last day to drop or withdraw from a Summer II class and receive a 75%
refund.

July 16, 2004 Last day to drop or withdraw from a Summer II class and receive a 25%
refund

July 26, 2004 Last day to withdrawal from Summer Il Class with a grade of "W'"'.
August 6, 2004 Last day of classes

Register now for Fall 2004 classes while the choices are plentiful. Please see our web
site www.southwest.tn.edu for Fall schedules, or call us at 333-4851. Payment for the
Fall 2004 classes must be made prior to August 13, 2004. Southwest's new fax number
is 333-4855.

THE UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS
Millington Center
Exciting things are happening at The University of Memphis! The NEW Millington
Center in Willis Hall is now open for classes. Willis Hall is located east on Navy Road
behind the old Navy Hospital. We are also still located in Room 129 in the Navy

College Building. Please visit us at either of these locations!

We are offering a large variety of courses for the Fall 2004 Semester:

1 Aug 30 — Oct 15


mailto:itnsamem@bigriver.net
http://www.southwest.tn.edu/

Subject & Course No.

1 ECON -2110 - 501
1 ENGL - 1010 - 503
1 ENGL - 2201 - 503
1 ENGL - 3604 — 501
1 EXSS - 3306 - 502
1 GEOG - 1010 - 501
1 GEOG -1011-511
1 HIST - 2010 - 504
1 LDPS - 7110 - 501
1 LEAD - 4400 - 501
1 LEAD - 6400 - 501
1 MATH - 1410 - 501
1 POLS - 6508 - 501
1 TECH - 7105 - 501

2 Oct 20 — Dec 8

2 ECON - 2120 - 501
2 ENGL - 1020 - 503
2 EXSS - 3604 - 502
2 GEOG -1020 - 501
2 GEOG-1021-511
2 HIST - 2020 - 504

2 LEAD - 4000 - 503
2 LEAD - 4000 - 503
2 LEAD - 6000 - 503
2 LEAD - 6000 - 503
2 LEGL - 2410 -502

2 MATH - 1420 - 504
2 METH - 4381 - 502
2 PADM - 3601 - 502

F Aug 30 — Dec 8
F ACCT - 3510 - 501
F CLAS - 2481 - 501
F COMM - 1851 -502

F EDPR - 3121 - 502
F Aug 30 — Dec 8

Subject & Course No.

F EDPR - 7111 -501
F EDPR - 7112 - 501
F EDPR - 8111 - 501
F EDPR - 8112 - 501
F HIST - 3815 - 501
F HIST - 3815 - 501
F HIST - 3920 - 501
F HIST - 4620 - 501
F HIST - 4941 - 501
F HIST - 6620 - 501

Course Title
INTRO MACROECONOMICS
ENGLISH COMPOSITION
LITERARY HERITAGE
PERSUASIVE WRITING

WELLNESS CONCEPTS PRACT

INTRO ENV/ERTH SCIW/C
ENV/EARTH SCI W/C LAB

US 1O 1877

LEADERSHIP EXPLR SEM
LDSHP/REFORM/AMRCN SCH
LDSHP/REFORM/AMRCN SCH
FOUNDATIONS OF MATH |
THEORIES INTL RELATIONS
PROJ PLAN & SCHEDULING

INTRO MICROECONOMICS
ENGLISH COMP/ANALYSIS
TCHG EXSS/K-MIDDLE
INTRO ENV/EARTH SCI LF
INTR IN/ERTH SCI LF LAB
THE US SINCE 1877
EDUC/SCHL/AM SOCIETY
EDUC/SCHL/AM SOCIETY
EDUC/SCHL/AM SOCIETY
EDUC/SCHL/AM SOCIETY
INTRO TO LAW
FOUNDATIONS OF MATH Il
PRINCIPLES OF SUPERVSN
PUBLIC ADMIN

FEDERAL INCOME TAX |
MYTHOLOGY
INTRODUCTION TO FILM

LRNG PROCESS/ASSESSMNT

Course Title
CHILD PSYC APP TO EDUC
ADOL PSYC APPLD EDUC
CHILD PSYC APP TO ED
ADOL PSYC APPLD EDUC
WORLD WAR ||
WORLD WAR Il
THE OLD SOUTH
COLNL AMER TO 1783
HIST AMERICAN INDIAN
COLNL AMER TO 1783
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Start
0500PM
0530PM
0500PM
0500PM
0530PM
0530PM
0530PM
0500PM
0500PM
0500PM
0500PM
0530PM
0500PM
0500PM

0500PM
0530PM
0530PM
0530PM
0530PM
0500PM
0530PM
0830AM
0530PM
0830AM
0500PM
0530PM
0500PM
0500PM

0530PM
0530PM
0830AM

0530PM

Start
0530PM
0530PM
0530PM
0530PM
0530PM
0830AM
0530PM
0900AM
0530PM
0900AM

End
0945PM
0830PM
0945PM
0945PM
0900PM
0830PM
0720PM
0945PM
0945PM
0945PM
0945PM
0830PM
0945PM
0930PM

0945PM
0830PM
0900PM
0830PM
0720PM
0945PM
0830PM
0430PM
0830PM
0430PM
0945PM
0830PM
0945PM
0945PM

0830PM
0830PM
1130AM

0830PM

End
0830PM
0830PM
0830PM
0830PM
0830PM
0430PM
0830PM
1200PM
0830PM
1200PM

Instructor
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
CUPPLES D
GLASS T
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
ZAKI M
STAFF

STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
CUPPLES D
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
JONES W
STAFF

STAFF
STAFF
STAFF

STAFF

Instructor
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STEIN S
STEIN S
CUPPLES D
CUPPLES D
STAFF
CUPPLES D



F HIST-6941-501  HIST AMERICAN INDIAN M 0530PM 0830PM STAFF
F IDT - 3600 - 502 TECHNOLOGY IN EDUC R 0530PM 0830PM STAFF
F LDPS-7140-501 PARTCPTRY GOV & CHANGE F 0530PM 0830PM MCNEAL L
F LDPS-7140-501 PARTCPTRY GOV & CHANGE S  0830AM 0430PM MCNEAL L
F LDPS -8140-501 PARTCPTRY GOV & CHANGE F 0530PM 0830PM MCNEAL L
F LDPS -8140-501 PARTCPTRY GOV & CHANGE S  0830AM 0430PM MCNEAL L
F LEAD -2010-503 TCH/SCHLS URBAN SETTNGS M 0530PM 0830PM STAFF
F MATH-1730-501 COLLEGE ALGEBRA/TRIG TR 0530PM  0730PM STAFF
F PHED — 1444 - 501  KICKBOXING S 0900AM  1100AM STAFF
F POLS - 6504 - 501  INTERNATIONAL LAW T  0530PM 0830PM STAFF
F SPAN-1010-503 ELEMENTARY SPANISH | TR 0530PM 0655PM STAFF
F SPAN - 2020 -503  INTERMEDIATE SPANISH I TR 0710PM  0835PM STAFF
F SPED -2000-501 ISSUES HUMAN DIVERSITY T 0530PM 0830PM STAFF
F SPED -7000-501 PSYC-ED PRB EXCEP CH AD R 0530PM 0830PM STAFF
F UNIV-3581-502  FAITH/REASN/IMAGINATN S  0830AM 1130AM HARRIS E

For admissions and enrollment information, please contact us at 873-0176 or 872-
3983, or stop by Room 129, Navy College, or Room 109, Willis Hall.

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS

Would you like to finally get that Masters Degree? What if you could earn your degree
in only one year and from a highly regarded quality institution right here at Naval
Support Activity Mid-South? The University of Arkansas offers the Master of Science
in_ Operations Management at Navy College. Ask around; many of your co-workers
are now or have already taken advantage of our unique program. If they haven’t,
bring them along with you when you visit Navy College to find out more information
about University of Arkansas’ graduate program.

What is Operations Management? Operations Management emphasizes general and
specific management and human resources operations of manufacturing and logistics,
not marketing and commerce, as does the MBA. The OMGT degree prepares you to
manage the processes in an organization that makes products and/or services.

Highlights of the program:

Only 10 courses — 1 required + 9 electives

Degree can be completed in One Year

Five 8-week terms per year — you can start any term

All classes offered on base in the evenings

No application fee

¢ No thesis

Along with the Master’s degree, you can earn a certificate without taking extra
courses. The four-certification areas are:

* & & o o

Business Management

Human Resource Management
Industrial Management

Safety and Health Care Management



For more information check out our website:

www.opnsmemt.uark.edu

Or contact Cheri Warren, Program Coordinator at 872-2280 or uafgrad2@bigriver.net.

WEBSTER UNIVERSITY

Webster University

Memphis Naval Support Activity
Course Schedule: Fall I 2004
August 16, 2004 - October 16, 2004

Course Description

Electives

BUSN 6080/MM  Business Information Systems

HRDV 5680/45 Ethics, Values, and Legal Issues in HRMG
HRDV 5710/45  Diversity in the Workplace

Master of Arts in Computer Resources & Information Management

COMP 5000/45  Computer Resources and Information Management
COMP 5960/45 Systems Analysis, Design and Implementation
COMP 6000/45 Integrated Studies in Computer Resources

Master of Arts in Human Resources Management
HRMG 5000/45  Managing Human Resources
HRMG 5800/45  Staffing and Selection
HRMG 5800/ME  Staffing

HRMG 5920/MM Compensation Management
HRMG 6000/45  Integrated Studies

MNGT 5590/ME  Organizational Behavior
MNGT 5590/MM  Organizational Behavior

Master of Business Administration

BUSN 5760/45 Statistics
BUSN 5760/ME  Statistics
BUSN 6110/45 Operations and Project Management

BUSN 6110/ME  Operations Management

BUSN 6200/ ME Business Policies and Strategies / Capstone
BUSN 6200/MP  Business Policy and Strategy
BUSNG6120/45 Managerial Economics

MNGT 5590/ME  Organizational Behavior

MNGT 5590/MM  Organizational Behavior

Prerequisite

BUSN 5600/45 Accounting Theory and Practice

Registration Dates: June 14, 2004 - August 27, 2004

Instructor

Penney, Keith
TBA
Moberly, Michael

Ford, Phillip
Gray, Larry
Sheik, Akbar

Browning, Harriet
Saulsberry, Johnson
Danzi, Bill
McWillie, Betty
Mumford, Audrey
Smith, Jeff
Mumford, Audrey

Williams, Darron
Aust, Terry

TBA

Sessions, Kenneth
Hudson, Rodney
Green, Johnnie
Shiffman, David
Smith, Jeff
Mumford, Audrey

Green, Rita

Tuition: $ 254.00 per semester hour

Add/Drop dates: August 16, 2004 - August 27, 2004
Withdrawal dates: August 30, 2004 - September 24, 2004

Days
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Location

Room 128
Room 239
Room 108

Room 128
Room 128
NSA,

Millington

Room 108
Room 108
Room 239
Room 210
Room 108
Room 202
Room 202

Room 210
Room 210
Room 202
Room 239
Room 128
Room 128
Room 202
Room 202
Room 202

Room 239

All schedules are subject to change without notice until the term is in session.
Phone: 901-873-1531

Fax: 901-873-1534
memphis@webster.edu



http://www.opnsmgmt.uark.edu/
mailto:uafgrad2@bigriver.net
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1695
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=47
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1696
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1555
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1002
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1704
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1582
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1132
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1576
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1583
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1130
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1339
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1588
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1578
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1577
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1341
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1591
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1602
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1557
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1581
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1281
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1156
http://www.webster-info.org/Syllabi.asp?CID=1579
mailto:memphis@webster.edu

REMEMBER!!!

Your Navy College Office is ready to assist you in fulfilling your
educational goals. College representatives are available on a daily basis at

the Navy College Building to provide program information and class
schedules.

Plan to visit us or call us at your earliest opportunity.
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